How to Order Valves
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
Other
1
2
3
4
5
6
9
Coil rated voltage
1
2
N.C. (Normally closed)
N.O. (Normally open)
Type of actuation
Series VQ
Compact 3 port valve
Without sub-plate
With sub-plate
With sub-plate
Nil
M3
M5
Port size
Non-locking push type (Tool required)
Latching type: Push-locking type (Tool required)
Locking type (Tool required)
Nil
B∗
Manual override
Standard type (1 W)
High pressure type (1.5W)
Low wattage type (0.5 W)
Latching type,
Positive COM
Latching type,
Negative COM
Large flow type
Nil
H
Y
Function
Electrical entry
F
L
LO
M
MO
G
L plug connector
M plug connector Grommet
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VQ100
VQ1 1 0 5 F
∗ Option
Note) Except latching and

2
Clean Series
How to order manifold
10 VQ110� �
Clean Series
JIS Symbol
Normally closed
1
(P)
3
(R)
(A)
2
Latching type
High pressure type
(1.5W)
Low wattage type
(0.5 W)
0.7 MPa 0.8 MPa 0.7 MPa
0.055
0.22
0.014
0.083
0.28
0.021
0.042
0.27
0.011
0.045
0.28
0.012
1.5 W (63 mA)
1
(P)
3
(R)
(A)
2
1
(P)
3
(R)
Normally open
Clean series is available for both standard
and option specifications.
–10 to 50°C
Not required
Non-locking push type/Locking type (Tool required)
Unrestricted
150/30 m/s2
Dustproof
12.6 g (L/M plug connector, Without sub-plate)
24 V, 12 V
±10% of rated voltage
Class B or equivalent
0 MPa (–0.1 MPa  )
Grommet
Plug-in, L plug connector, M plug connector